

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2389

Page 1, line 1, replace "4-09.1" with "4-10"

Page 1, line 2, after the first "to" insert "seed"

Page 1, line 3, after "seed" insert "potatoes"

Page 1, line 5, replace "4-09.1" with "4-10"

Page 1, line 7, after "all" insert "seed"

Page 1, line 9, after "No" insert "seed"

Page 1, line 10, replace "health certificate and a phytosanitary" with "shipping point inspection"

Page 1, line 11, after "the" insert "seed"

Page 2, line 1, after "Dakota" insert "potato"

Page 2, line 2, after "seed" insert "potatoes", after "Dakota" insert "potato", and remove "once each year"

Page 2, line 3, after "seed" insert "potatoes" and replace "recipient grower" with "seed potatoes may not be recertified or retained for use in the following production cycle."

Page 2, remove line 4

Renumber accordingly